

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B. SUDH E E N D R A KUMA R

TR AN S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 68 OF 2 0 0 6

LATA SHA R M A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RA J E S H KUMA R SHAR M A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 1 8 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no representation for the respondent, even after calling for the  
second time.

List again on 2.8. 2 0 0 6 . Inform the learned Advocate- on-Record concerned.

(B. Sudheendra Kum a r)  
Registrar

rd